°K 4022	D (Individual or Corporate),	QUITCLAIAI DEED		Berry W. Wolff
	EN BY THESE PH	RESEIVTS, That Gerry W		
for the consideration h Gloria Gaspari		oos heroby remise, release and qu		after called grante
hereinafter called gran in that certain real pr	operty with the ten	ee's heirs, successors and assigns mements, hereditaments and app of	urtenances thereunto L	belonging or in an
All hunting and fi	shing rights pr	iminate the following: reviously reserved in Dee aty, Oregon, only as it p		
on legal descript	ion attached he	ereto as Exhibit "A" and	made a part hered	of.
i				
1				
The true and a ^① However, the actual the whole part of the consideration	Hold the same unto ctual consideration consideration cons (indicute which). ⁰ (NSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON RE o the said grantee and grantee's paid for this transfer, stated in sists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols 0, i he context so requires the singu	heirs, successors and as a terms of dollars, is \$ erty or value given of f not applicable, should be d	to clear title r promised which eleted. See ORS 93.030
The true and a [®] However, the actual the whole part of the consideration In construing th changes shall be implie In Witness Whe	Hold the same unto actual consideration consideration cons (indicute which). [©] (is deed and where the d to make the provi- reof, the grantor has it has caused its na- rectors.	o the said grantee and grantee's paid for this transfer, stated in sists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols ©, i he context so requires, the singu- isions hereof apply equally to co s executed this instrument this [] me to be signed and Seal affixed	heirs, successors and as a terms of dollars, is \$ erty or value given of i not applicable, should be d lar includes the plural rporations and to indiv	to clear title r promised which eleted. See ORS 93.030 and all grammatic iduals. , 19.89
The true and a [®] However, the actual the whole part of the consideration In construing th changes shall be implie In Witness Whe if a corporate grantor, order of its board of di THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NG SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUME USE LAWS AND REGULATIO THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PI PROPERTY SHOULD CHECI	Hold the same unto actual consideration consideration cons (indicute which). [©] (is deed and where the ed to make the provi- reof, the grantor has it has caused its na- rectors. DT ALLOW USE OF THE DIS. BEFORE SIGNING FRESON ACQUIRING FEE KWITH THE APPROPR	o the said grantee and grantee's paid for this transfer, stated in sists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols ©, i he context so requires, the singu- isions hereof apply equally to co s executed this instrument this. me to be signed and seal affixed PROPERTY DE- PLICASIE LAND OR ACCEPTING TITLE TO THE TITLE TO THE	heirs, successors and as a terms of dollars, is \$ erty or value given of i not applicable, should be d lar includes the plural rporations and to indiv	to clear title r promised which eleted. See ORS 93.030 and all grammatic iduals. , 19.89
The true and a [®] However, the actual the whole part of the consideration In construing th changes shall be implie In Witness Whe if a corporate grantor, order of its board of di THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NO SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUME USE LAWS AND REGULATIO THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PH PROPERTY SHOULD CHECI COUNTY PLANNING DEPART STATE OF OREGON,	Hold the same unto actual consideration consideration cons (indicute which). [©] (is deed and where th ed to make the provi- reof, the grantor has it has caused its na- rectors. DT ALLOW USE OF THE NOS. BEFORE SIGNING ERSON ACQUERING FEE WITH THE APPROP- MENT TO VERIFY APPRO-	o the said grantee and grantee's paid for this transfer, stated in sists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols ©, i he context so requires, the singu- isions hereof apply equally to co s executed this instrument this. me to be signed and Seal affixed PROPERTY DE- PLICA3LE LAND OR ACCEPTING TITLE TO THE CACCEPTING TITLE TO THE NATE CITY OR OVED USES. STATE OF OREGON, G	heirs, successors and as a terms of dollars, is \$ erty or value given on t not applicable, should be d lar includes the plural rporations and to indiv th day of August by its officers, doly a sufficient of the state of the sufficient of the state of the county of the state of the state of the county of the state of	to clear title r promised which eleted. See ORS 93.030 and all grammatic iduals. , 19.89 Withorized thereto i
The true and a [®] However, the actual the whole part of the consideration In construing th changes shall be implie In Witness Whe if a corporate grantor, order of its board of di THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NO SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT USE LAWS AND REGULATION THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PH PROPERTY SHOULD CHECI COUNTY PLANNING DEPART STATE OF OREGON, County of MAGADON	Hold the same unto actual consideration consideration cons (indicute which). [©] (is deed and where th ed to make the provi- reof, the grantor has it has caused its na- rectors. DT ALLOW USE OF THE NOS. BEFORE SIGNING ERSON ACQUERING FEE WITH THE APPROP- MENT TO VERIFY APPRO-	o the said grantee and grantee's paid for this transfer, stated in sists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols ©, i he context so requires, the singu- isions hereof apply equally to co s executed this instrument this. me to be signed and Seal affixed PROPERTY DE- PLICA3LE LAND OR ACCEPTING TITLE TO THE TATE CITY OR OVED USES. STATE OF OREGON, G	heirs, successors and as a terms of dollars, is \$ erty or value given on t not applicable, should be d lar includes the plural rporations and to indiv th day of August by its officers, doly a sufficient of the state of the sufficient of the state of the county of the state of the state of the county of the state of	to clear title r promised which eleted. See ORS 93.030 and all grammatic iduals. , 19_89 Withorized thereto b) ss.
The true and a [©] However, the actual the whole consideration part of the consideration In construing th changes shall be implie In Witness Whe if a corporate grantor, order of its board of di THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NO SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUME USE LAWS AND REGULATION THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PH PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK COUNTY PLANNING DEPART STATE OF OREGON, County of XQ.TM.	Hold the same unto actual consideration consideration cons (indicute which). [©] (is deed and where the ed to make the provi- reof, the grantor has it has caused its na- rectors. DT ALLOW USE OF THE NOT ALLOW USE OF THE	o the said grantee and grantee's paid for this transfer, stated in sists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols ©, i he context so requires, the singu- isions hereof apply equally to co s executed this instrument this me to be signed and Seal affixed PROPERTY DE- PULCASIE LAND OR ACCEPTING TITLE TO THE NATE CITY OR OVED USES. STATE OF OREGON, G Personally appear.	heirs, successors and as a terms of dollars, is \$ erty or value given on t not applicable, should be d lar includes the plural rporations and to indiv th day of August by its officers, doly a stiff County of	to clear title r promised which eleted. See ORS 93.030 and all grammatic iduals. ., 19_89 Withorized thereto b) ss.
The true and a [®] However, the actual the whole part of the consideration In construing th changes shall be implie In Witness Whe if a corporate grantor, order of its board of di THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NO SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUME USE LAWS AND REGULATION THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PH PROPERTY SHOULD CHECI COUNTY PLANNING DEPART STATE OF OREGON, County of SLAMA Personally appeared th GEVICY WAYKE Eric Wolff	Hold the same unto actual consideration consideration cons (indicute which). 0 (is deed and where the ed to make the provi- reof, the grantor has it has caused its na- rectors. DT ALLOW USE OF THE NT IN VIOLATION OF AP ONS. BEFORE SIGNING ERSON ACQUIRING FEE (NT IN VIOLATION OF AP ONS. BEFORE SIGNING FEE (NT IN VIOLATION OF AP ONS. BEFORE SIGNING FEE (NT IN VIOLATION OF AP ONS. BEFORE SIGNING (NT IN VIOLATION OF AP ONS. BEFORE SIGNING	o the said grantee and grantee's paid for this transfer, stated in sists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols ©, i he context so requires, the singu- isions hereof apply equally to co s executed this instrument this me to be signed and Seal affixed PROPERTY DE- PULCA3LE LAND OR ACCEPTING TITLE TO THE CALE OF OREGON, G SS. STATE OF OREGON, G Personally appear. each for himself and no	heirs, successors and as a terms of dollars, is \$ erty or value given on t not applicable, should be d lar includes the plural rporations and to indiv th day of August by its officers, doly a stiff County of 	to clear title r promised which eleted. See ORS 93.030 and all grammatic iduals. , 19.89 Mithorized thereto b
The true and a [®] However, the actual the whole part of the consideration In construing th changes shall be implie In Witness Whe if a corporate grantor, order of its board of di THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NO SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT USE LAWS AND REGULATION THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PH PROPERTY SHOULD CHECI COUNTY PLANNING DEPART STATE OF OREGON, County of SLATCO Personally appeared th GEVICY WAYFE Evic Wolff	Hold the same unto actual consideration consideration cons (indicute which). [©] (is deed and where the d to make the provi- reof, the grantor has it has caused its nat- rectors. DT ALLOW USE OF THE NT IN VIOLATION OF AP DNS. BEFORE SIGNING FRSON ACQUIRING FEE K WITH THE APPROPE MENT TO VERIEY APPRO- (AA+V)	o the said grantee and grantee's paid for this transfer, stated in sists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols 0, i he context so requires, the singu- isions hereof apply equally to co s executed this instrument this [5] me to be signed and Gal affixed PROPERTY DE- PROPERTY DE- PROPERTY DE- TITLE TO THE RATE CITY OR OVED USES. STATE OF OREGON, G Personally appear each for himself and no of said corporation and half of said corporation and half of said corporation	heirs, successors and as a terms of dollars, is \$ erty or value given on t not applicable, should be d lar includes the plural rporations and to indiv th day of August by its officers, doly a stiff County of , 19 ed t one for the other, did say president d	to clear title r promised which eleted. See ORS 93.030 and all grammatic iduals. , 19.89 Withorized thereto if
The true and a [®] However, the actual the whole part of the consideration In construing th changes shall be implie In Witness Whe if a corporate grantor, order of its board of di THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NO SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT USE LAWS AND REGULATION THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PH PROPERTY SHOULD CHECI COUNTY PLANNING DEPART STATE OF OREGON, County of SLAMA Personally appeared th GEYLY W. WO GEYLY W. WO GEYLY W. WO GEYLY WOLFF Eric Wolff and acknown ment to be WOLV SEAL	Hold the same unto actual consideration consideration cons (indicute which). 0 (is deed and where the ed to make the provi- reof, the grantor has it has caused its na- rectors. DI ALLOW USE OF THE NI IN VIOLATION OF AP DNS. BEFORE SIGNING FREE SIGNING FREE SIGNING FREE SIGNING FREE SIGNING FREE SIGNING ALLOW USE OF THE NI IN VIOLATION OF AP DNS. BEFORE SIGNING FREE SIGNING FREE SIGNING ALLOW USE OF THE SIGNING FREE SIGNING ALLOW USE OF THE SIGNING FREE SIGNING CALLOW USE OF THE SIGNING FREE SIGNING FREE S	o the said grantee and grantee's paid for this transfer, stated in sists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols ©, i he context so requires, the singu- isions hereof apply equally to co s executed this instrument this. Is a context so requires, the singu- isions hereof apply equally to co s executed this instrument this. The context so requires, the singu- signed and Seal affixed PROPERTY DE- PUICA3LE LAND OR ACCEPTING TITLE TO THE CALLY OF OVED USES. STATE OF OREGON, G SS. Personally appears each for himself and no instru- and that the seal affixed of said corporation and half of said corporation them acknowledged said Bolore me:	heirs, successors and as a terms of dollars, is \$ erty or value given or i not applicable, should be d lar includes the plural rporations and to indiv th, day of August by its officers, daly a biff County of , 19 ed t one for the other, did say president a secretary of d to the foregoing instrument that said instrument was s by authority of its board of d instrument to be its v	to clear title r promised which eleted. See ORS 93.030 and all grammatic iduals. ., 19.85 uthorized thereto b
The true and a [®] However, the actual the whole consideration In construing th changes shall be implie In Witness Whe if a corporate grantor, order of its board of di THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NO SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUME USE LAWS AND REGULATION THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PH PROPERTY SHOULD CHECI COUNTY PLANNING DEPART STATE OF OREGON, County of SAMP Personally appeared th GEYTY W. WO GEYTY W. WO GEYTY W. WO GEYTY W. WO GEYTY W. WO GEYTY W. WO GEYTY W. WO COLL H and acknown ment to be WOLL H SEAD COMPTICIAL WANNER COMPTICIAL WANNER COMPTICIAL WOLL H CONTY OF TROS	Hold the same unto actual consideration consideration cons (indicute which).®(is deed and where the do make the provi- reof, the grantor has it has caused its nat- rectors. DT ALLOW USE OF THE NT IN VIOLATION OF AP DONS. BEFORE SIGNING ERSON ACQUIRING FER SIGNING SIGNING ERSON ACQUIRING FER SIGNING SIGNING (ALLOW USE OF THE NENT TO VERIFY APPRO- MENT TO VERIFY APPRO- ALLOW APPRO- MENT TO VERIFY APPRO- ALLOW APPRO- MENT TO VERIFY APPRO-	o the said grantee and grantee's paid for this transfer, stated in sists of or includes other prop (The sentence between the symbols ©, i he context so requires, the singu- isions hereof apply equally to co s executed this instrument this. Is a context so requires, the singu- isions hereof apply equally to co s executed this instrument this. The context so requires, the singu- signed and Seal affixed PROPERTY DE- PUICA3LE LAND OR ACCEPTING TITLE TO THE CALLY OF OVED USES. STATE OF OREGON, G SS. Personally appears each for himself and no instru- and that the seal affixed of said corporation and half of said corporation them acknowledged said Bolore me:	heirs, successors and as a terms of dollars, is \$ erty or value given on t not applicable, should be d lar includes the plural rporations and to indiv th, day of August by its officers, daly a fift County of , 19 ed t one for the other, did say president a secretary of d to the foregoing instrument that said instrument was s by authority of its board of d instrument to be its v	to clear title r promised which eleted. See ORS 93.030 and all grammatic iduals. ., 19.85 Withorized thereto I buthorized thereto I) ss.

GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	SPACE RESERVED For Recorder's Use	County of		
After recentling return to: Gloria Gaspari 11.48 AFroyo Rd 128 LIVER MORE CA 144 JTC NAME, ADDRESS, 210				
Until a change is requested all fax statements shall be sent to the following address. Gloria Gaspari 11 Y B Arroyo Rd H LIVEN MOLE CA GIY JO		County affixed.	TITLE Deputy	

MTC No: 21901-P

15328

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1

Lot 9, Block 1, TRACT 1118, according to the official plat thereof on

County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, thence Southerly along the Easterly lot line of said Lot 1098.84 feet to the Southeast corner of said lot; thence Westerly 200 feet to a point; thence North 1098.84 feet, more or less to the North line of said lot; thence Easterly along said North line to the point of beginning. Tax Account No: 3408 03600 01300

A portion of Lot 9, Block 1, TRACT 1118, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 9 in Block 1 of TRACT 1118, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, thence Southerly along the Easterly lot line of said lot 1098.84 feet to the Southeast corner of said lot; thence Westerly 200 feet to a point; thence North 1098.84 feet, more or less to the North line of said lot; thence Easterly

County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

along said North line to the point of beginning.

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 9 in Block 1 of TRACT 1118, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the

file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon,

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Tax Account No: 3408 03600 01200

PARCEL 2



SS.